Jobs

Hot Jobs - Other

Combined Food Preparation & Serving
Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training $11,590

Dining Room & Cafeteria Attendants
& Bartender Helpers
Short-term on-the-job training $11,740

Bartenders
Short-term on-the-job training $11,630

Hosts & Hostesses, Restaurant,
Lounge, & Coffee Shop
Short-term on-the-job training $11,660

Amusement & Recreation
Attendants
Short-term on-the-job training $11,560

Dishwashers
Short-term on-the-job training $12,560

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training $11,490

Cooks, Short Order
Short-term on-the-job training $12,620

Baggage Porters & Bellhops
Short-term on-the-job training $11,590

Cooks, Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training $12,280

Counter Attendants, Cafeteria, Food
Concession, & Coffee Shop
Short-term on-the-job training $11,830

Laundry & Dry-Cleaning Workers
Moderate-term on-the-job training  $14,150

Packers & Packagers, Hand
Short-term on-the-job training $13,130

Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training $14,780

$14,790

$14,930

$15,360

$15,570

$15,640

$15,810

$15,870

$15,880

$16,510

$16,680

$17,000

$17,600

$17,950

$17,990

$16,660

$16,890

$18,100

$17,820

$18,010

$17,340

$19,560

$17,540

$20,710

$17,170

$18,350

$19,230

$20,430

$19,900

Declining - No Growth

Telemarketers $12,890
Bindery Workers $15,840
Prepress Technicians & Workers $24,030
Travel Agents $14,620
Computer Operators $22,470

Word Processors & Typists $23,870

Pressers, Textile, Garment, &
Related Materials $15,080

Printing Machine Operators $19,270

Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, &
Processing Machine Operators  $27,080

Office Machine Operators,

Except Computer $16,350
Paper Goods Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders $16,240
Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators,
Except Postal Service $18,280
Camera Operators, Television,

Video, & Motion Picture $18,690
Order Clerks $15,700
Pest Control Workers $24,220
Law Clerks $28,930

Control & Valve Installers & Repairers,
Except Mechanical Door $22,020

Plant & System Operators,
All Other $29,710

$20,430
$20,800
$30,510
$20,500
$36,540

$36,700

$19,600

$30,310

$38,460

$22,510

$25,660

$25,740

$26,780
$27,040
$31,760

$32,560

$40,490

$41,410

$22,330
$22,470
$34,990
$25,250
$43,070

$43,000

$22,770

$37,030

$42,630

$24,090

$31,100

$30,670

$31,280
$33,000
$35,810

$34,540

$51,590

$47,150
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Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation &
Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Cashiers
Short-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor's degree

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Business Operations Specialists, All Other
Bachelor's degree

First-Line Supervisors/Managers
of Retail Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Registered Nurses
Associate's degree

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Child Care Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

$13,090

$19,060

$11,590

$12,750

$11,490

$58,340

$19,520

$36,050

$27,120

$22,630

$23,670

$14,880

$21,740

$13,570

$23,960

$27,600

$14,790

$18,430

$15,870

$81,470

$27,570

$89,770

$60,450

$40,560

$47,490

$25,280

$35,050

$18,250

$26,580

$32,180

$16,660

$20,460

$19,560

$93,200

$32,810

$116,720

$79,180

$46,040

$54,820

$30,180

$42,540

$20,480
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Chief Executives
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Engineering Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Financial Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

$86,900

$70,860

$56,970

$45,460

Computer & Information Systems Managers

Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

$62,630

Computer Software Engineers, Applications

Bachelor's degree

Computer Hardware Engineers
Bachelor's degree

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Marketing Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Lawyers
First professional degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Industrial Production Managers
Bachelor's degree

Managers, All Other
Work experience in a related occupation

Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
Bachelor's degree

$56,990

$61,040

$36,050

$45,390

$48,250

$74,150

$49,140

$47,470

$53,620

$152,230

$117,380

$105,030

$101,820

$93,880

$93,080

$92,680

$89,770

$88,130

$87,850

$83,820

$82,650

$82,520

$81,980

NA

$143,960

$122,810

$128,800

$110,410

$118,720

$114,020

$116,720

$115,240

$98,960

$92,000

$97,900

$94,330

$97,210

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Occupational Employment Outlook, 2002 — 2012. All occupations listed are expected

to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other industries and occupations within the scope of the original report.

For further information, please visit the Colorado Occupational Employment Outlook website:

http://www.coworkforce.com/LMI/oeo/oeo.htm

Or, contact us at (303) 318-8890.



