Colorado

Hot Jobs

Hot Jobs - Other

•	Combined Food Preparation & S Workers, Including Fast Food			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,590	\$14,790	\$16,660
•	Dining Room & Cafeteria Attenda & Bartender Helpers	ants		
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,740	\$14,930	\$16,890
•	Bartenders Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,630	\$15,360	\$18,100
•	Hosts & Hostesses, Restaurant, Lounge, & Coffee Shop			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,660	\$15,570	\$17,820
•	Amusement & Recreation Attendants			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,560	\$15,640	\$18,010
•	Dishwashers Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,560	\$15,810	\$17,340
•	Waiters & Waitresses			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,490	\$15,870	\$19,560
•	Cooks, Short Order Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,620	\$15,880	\$17,540
•	Baggage Porters & Bellhops Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,590	\$16,510	\$20,710
•	Cooks, Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,280	\$16,680	\$17,170
•	Counter Attendants, Cafeteria, Fo Concession, & Coffee Shop	ood		
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,830	\$17,000	\$18,350
•	Laundry & Dry-Cleaning Workers Moderate-term on-the-job training	s \$14,150	\$17,600	\$19,230
•	Packers & Packagers, Hand Short-term on-the-job training	\$13,130	\$17,950	\$20,430
•	Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,780	\$17,990	\$19,900

Declining - No Growth

Telemarketers	\$12,890	\$20,430	\$22,330
Bindery Workers	\$15,840	\$20,800	\$22,470
Prepress Technicians & Worker	ers \$24,030	\$30,510	\$34,990
Travel Agents	\$14,620	\$20,500	\$25,250
Computer Operators	\$22,470	\$36,540	\$43,070
Word Processors & Typists	\$23,870	\$36,700	\$43,000
Pressers, Textile, Garment, & Related Materials	\$15,080	\$19,600	\$22,770
Printing Machine Operators	\$19,270	\$30,310	\$37,030
Postal Service Mail Sorters, Pr Processing Machine Operators	,	\$38,460	\$42,630
Office Machine Operators, Except Computer	\$16,350	\$22,510	\$24,090
Paper Goods Machine Setters Operators, & Tenders	, \$16,240	\$25,660	\$31,100
Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Op Except Postal Service	erators, \$18,280	\$25,740	\$30,670
Camera Operators, Television, Video, & Motion Picture	\$18,690	\$26,780	\$31,280
Order Clerks	\$15,700	\$27,040	\$33,000
Pest Control Workers	\$24,220	\$31,760	\$35,810
Law Clerks	\$28,930	\$32,560	\$34,540
Control & Valve Installers & Re Except Mechanical Door	epairers, \$22,020	\$40,490	\$51,590
Plant & System Operators, All Other	\$29,710	\$41,410	\$47,150



Colorado Springs

Projections through - 2012







Hot Jobs Jobs in Colorado



Hot Jobs

Average Average Average Entry-level Annual Experience Wage Wage Wage - Chief Executives

		Average	Average	_Average
•	Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	Wage \$13,090	Wage \$23,960	Wage \$26,580
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$13,090	φ23,900	φ20,300
•	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,060	\$27,600	¢22.490
	Woderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,000	\$27,000	\$32,180
•	Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Food			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,590	\$14,790	\$16,660
	Cashiers			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,750	\$18,430	\$20,460
	Waiters & Waitresses			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$11,490	\$15,870	\$19,560
•	Computer Software Engineers,			
	Systems Software			
	Bachelor's degree	\$58,340	\$81,470	\$93,200
•	Construction Laborers			
	Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,520	\$27,570	\$32,810
•	General & Operations Managers			
	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$36,050	\$89,770	\$116,720
		, ,	, , ,	, ,
•	Business Operations Specialists, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$27,120	\$60,450	\$79,180
·	First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Retail Sales Workers			
	Work experience in a related occupation	\$22,630	\$40,560	\$46,040
•	Registered Nurses			
	Associate's degree	\$23,670	\$47,490	\$54,820
•	Office Clerks, General			
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,880	\$25,280	\$30,180
•	Carpenters	CO4 740	#25.050	¢40.540
	Long-term on-the-job training	\$21,740	\$35,050	\$42,540
•	Child Care Workers	¢42.570	¢40.050	¢20, 490
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$13,570	\$18,250	\$20,480

Chief Executives	Average — Entry-level Wage	Average Annual Wage	Average Experience Wage
Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$86,900	\$152,230	NA
Engineering Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$70,860	\$117,380	\$143,960
Financial Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$56,970	\$105,030	\$122,810
Sales Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$45,460	\$101,820	\$128,800
Computer & Information Systems Manag Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$62,630	\$93,880	\$110,410
Computer Software Engineers, Application Bachelor's degree	ons \$56,990	\$93,080	\$118,720
Computer Hardware Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$61,040	\$92,680	\$114,020
General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$36,050	\$89,770	\$116,720
Marketing Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$45,390	\$88,130	\$115,240
Lawyers First professional degree	\$48,250	\$87,850	\$98,960
Pharmacists First professional degree	\$74,150	\$83,820	\$92,000
Industrial Production Managers Bachelor's degree	\$49,140	\$82,650	\$97,900
Managers, All Other Work experience in a related occupation	\$47,470	\$82,520	\$94,330
Electronics Engineers, Except Computer Bachelor's degree	\$53,620	\$81,980	\$97,210

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Occupational Employment Outlook, 2002 – 2012. All occupations listed are expedted to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other industries and occupations within the scope of the original report.

For further information, please visit the Colorado Occupational Employment Outlook website: http://www.coworkforce.com/LMI/oeo/oeo.htm Or, contact us at (303) 318-8890.